



## IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

## ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

## WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 13229 OF 2025

Spectra Motors Limited

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Municipal Corporation of  
Greater Mumbai & Ors.

.....Respondents

---

Mr. Nitin G. Thakkar, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Shrey Fatterpekar, Mr. Ameet Mehta, Mr. Nirav J. Marjadi, Mr. Sanil Gada, Ms. Srushti Mehta, Ms. Rebha Dogra, Mr. Kushal Harnesha and Ms. Ashika Dwivedi i/by Solicis Lex for the Petitioner.

Ms. Meena Dhuri i/by Adv. Komal Punjabi for the Respondent-BMC.

---

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.

DATE : 2<sup>nd</sup> MAY, 2025.

PC.:-

- 1) Smt. Dhuri, waives notice on behalf of Respondents and seeks time to file a detailed reply of Respondent No.3.
- 2) At her request, stand over to 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2025.
- 3) Till the returnable date, ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (c).

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

SANJIV  
SHARNAPPA  
MASHALKAR  
Digitally signed  
by SANJIV  
SHARNAPPA  
MASHALKAR  
Date:  
2025.05.06  
17:49:11 +0530