

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 13229 OF 2025**

Spectra Motors Limited

.....Petitioner

Vs.

The Municipal Corporation
of Greater Mumbai & Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. Nitin Thakkar, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Shrey Fatterpekar, Ms. Uttara More, Mr. Ameet Mehta, Mr. Nirav Marjadi, Mr. Sanil Gada, Ms. Srushti Mehta, Ms. Rebha Dogra, Mr. Kushal Harnesha, Mr. Ashraf Shaik i/by Solicis Lex for the Petitioner.

Mr. Prateek Pansare a/w Adv. Nitin Jagtap and Adv. Shubham Saraf for the Respondent Nos.4, 5 and 6.

Smt. Varsha Sawant, AGP for the Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Drupad Patil through V.C. a/w Adv. Smita Tondwalkar for the Respondent-BMC.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 6th MAY, 2026.

PC.:-

- 1) Mr. Pansare, learned counsel for the Respondent No.4, 5 and 6 in seeks time to file a detailed reply.
- 2) At his request, stand over to 24th June, 2026.
- 3) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)